12/19/2011^{To:915712730140}

Page:4/6

TRADE	М	AF	₹K	AS	SI	G	N	IN	И	E	N	T
-------	---	----	----	----	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1

06/30/2011

tylesheet Version v1.	1		900195955					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Name			Formerly Execution Date Entity Type					
Wachovia Bank				03/20/2010	National Association:			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Wells Fargo	Bank			Water the second			
Street Address:	1445 Ross A	vonue, S	Suite 300					
City:	Dallas				7.11			
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code: Entity Type:	National association: US							
Property Type Number Registration Number: 3153865			OCULAR	Word Mark	A			
Registration Number: 3153865 OCULAR CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (214)745-5390 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2147455370 Email: jmuennink@winstead.com Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75250-0784								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15783 81					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Janie Muennink					
Signature:			/Janie Muennink/					
Date:			06/30/2011					
Total Attachments: 2 source≂15763 81 wachovia to wells fargo#page1.tif								

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0251

700477057

source=15783 81 wachovia to wells fargo#page2.tif

Back to Search Bank Find

History of Wachovia Bank, National Association, Salem, New Jersey (FDIC Cert: 33869) Note: This institution is currently part of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, Sioux Falls, South Dakota (FDIC Cert: 3511)

	Date	Event
1	1/11/1994	Institution established. Original name: First Fidelity Bank, National Association (33869)
2	1/11/1994	Acquired First Fidelity Bank, National Association, New Jersey (6385) in Newark, New Jersey.
3	1/11/1994	Acquired First Fidelity Bank, National Association, Pennsylvania (7436) in Salem, New Jersey.
4	1/11/1994	Reorganized.
5	3/25/1994	Acquired First Peoples National Bank (7484) in Edwardsville, Pennsylvania.
6	10/20/1994	Acquired First Fidelity Bank, National Association (33601) in Newark, New Jersey.
7	11/8/1994	Moved bank headquarters from Salem, New Jersey to Elkton, Maryland.
8	11/29/1994	Acquired The Bank Of Baltimore (16981) in Baltimore, Maryland.
9	12/30/1994	Acquired First Fidelity Bank, Fsb (33912) in Beltsville, Maryland.
10	1/1/1996	Changed name to First Union National Bank (33869).
11	7/11/1996	Moved bank headquarters from Elkton, Maryland to Avondale, Pennsylvania.
12	1/16/1998	Acquired Covenant Bank (27339) in Haddonfield, New Jersey.
13	2/26/1998	Moved bank headquarters from Avondale, Pennsylvania to Charlotte, North Carolina.
14	2/26/1998	Acquired First Union National Bank (4885) in Charlotte, North Carolina.
15	2/27/1998	Acquired Signet Trust Company (90613) in Richmond, Virginia.
16	5/15/1998	Acquired Corestates Bank, National Association (719) in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
17	8/13/1998	Acquired Mentor Trust Company (33942) in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
18	8/13/1998	Acquired Mentor Trust Company (virginia) (34822) in Richmond, Virginia.
19	7/16/1999	Acquired Keystone Trust Company (34003) in Portsmouth, New Hampshire.
20	12/1/1999	Acquired Meridian Trust Company (26064) in Reading, Pennsylvania.
21	4/1/2002	Changed name to Wachovia Bank, National Association (33869).
22	4/1/2002	Acquired Wachovia Bank, National Association (817) in Winston-salem, North Carolina.
23	12/31/2002	Acquired The First National Bank Of Atlanta (26747) in New Castle, Delaware.
24	12/31/2002	Acquired Offitbank (33603) in New York City, New York.
25	11/6/2003	Acquired Atlantic Savings Bank, F.S.B. (32335) in Hilton Head Island, South Carolina.
26	12/1/2004	Acquired First Union Direct Bank, National Association (<u>34483</u>) in Augusta, Georgia.
27	1/3/2005	Acquired Southtrust Bank (849) in Birmingham, Alabama.
28	3/1/2006	Acquired Western Financial Bank, National Association (<u>31954</u>) in Irvine, California.
29	10/12/2007	Acquired World Savings Bank Interim, National Association (ny) (58838) in Oceanside, New York.
30	6/1/2008	Acquired A.g. Edwards Trust Company, Fsb (35018) in St. Louis, Missouri.
31	3/20/2010	Merged Into and subsequently operated as part of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (<u>3511</u>)
32	4/10/2010	Acquired Wachovia Card Services, National Association (58496) in Atlanta,

 $http://www2.fdic.gov/idasp/frm_cz_hist.asp?inCert1=33869\&NAME=Wachovia+Bank\%2...~~6/30/2011$

Page 2 of 2

		Georgia.
33	5/10/2010	Acquired Wells Fargo Hsbc Trade Bank, National Association (34075) in San Francisco, California.
34	11/1/2010	Acquired Wells Fargo Alaska Trust Company, National Association (57755) in Anchorage, Alaska.
35	3/31/2011	Acquired Wells Fargo Central Bank (26839) in Calabasas, California,



RECORDED: 12/19/2011 REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0253